* DeKalb COuﬁty

& E O R G

RFP No. 21-500595 - Start-up, Operation and Maintenance of DeKalb County’s Renewable Fuels Facility (RFF)

Recommended Proposer meets our approval,

remcsine_ Conuecs Konewnble Power; H-C
Revenue Amount: $ é{ 6) 0(75, %55, O O

Eunding:
General [ | Enterprise [ ] 3 Digit Fund Code U '/ Iq

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

SHard- p , Operection + Maintenance
Of @E?/ﬂa/ b Sarndedon Division K e pewabla
Fuely Fac ///?/

Ke\/%uc ?/@mm%‘m

1 Yar contract— oShmated Aeyenue
s’ FOr Dekalb Sanitathon #26,9773 333. 00

W%WJ\W& e/ 26/32

Tracy A. Hut6 son
Division Dn‘e r, Public Works
Department — Sanitation Division

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building » 1300 Commerce Drive, 2 Floor » Decatur, Georgia 30030
404-371- 6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax = Website: www.dekalbcountyga. gov

2
Rev. 8/22/2017



DeKalb County

G EGRGI!A

INTERDEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM
TO: Tracy Hutchinson, Division Director, Dept. of Public Works-Sanitation
FROM: Jovan Hooper, Senior Procurement Agent, Purchasing & Contracting

SUBJECT: Request for Proposal (RFP) No. 21-500595 - Start-up, Operation and Maintenance of DeKalb
County’s Renewable Fuels Facility (RFF)

DATE: May 24, 2022

Two (2) proposals were received for the subject RFP. The Evaluation Committee reviewed
the responsive proposals based on the evaluation criteria set forth in this revenue generating RFP.

The resulting compiled scores are as follows:

c Iati 7-Year Total ESTIMATED
umulative
Proposers Score Revenue to DeKalb County
{Based on 2,000 scfin)
Conyers Renewable Power, LL.C 80.1 $26,973,333.00
Venture Engineering & Construction, Inec. 75.9 $11,354,685.00

After evaluation of both technical proposals and revenue outlines, the evaluation committee recommends
awarding the contract to the highest scoring Proposer: Conyers Renewable Power, LLC.

Please complete the attached recommendation form and return it no later than Monday, May 30, 2022.
If you have any questions, please reach out at jhooper@dekalbcountyga.gov.

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building » 1300 Commerce Drive, 2" Floor = Decatur, Georgia 30030 =
404-371- 6331 Office » 404-371-7006 Fax » Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov

1

Rev. 8/22/2017



